Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 07 - 20 - 200	U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	EET Docket No.: 035967-013	
To the Director of the U.S. Pater 10304390	O use attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  1) KIM, Heung Sik 2) HA, Yong Ahn 7) LEE, Hak Dae 3) YI, Ui Chol 8) CHA, Seung Hyun 4) KIM, Jin Heon 9) LEE, Seung Chul	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: C'EST IMAGE, Inc.  Internal Address: Rm. 114	
5) KWON, Woo Hyun 10) SHIN, Tae Sun  Execution Date(s) 1-10) July 4, 2005  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: KIST Venture Valley	
	City: 39-1 Hawolgok-dong	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: Seongbuk-gu, Seoul	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Republic of Korea Zip:	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip	
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Robert E. Krebs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Thelen Reid & Priest LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 640640		
Street Address. 1.0. Box 010010	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: San Jose		
State; CA Zip: 95164-0640	8. Payment Information	
Phone Number: 408.292.5800	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 408.287.8040	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-1698</u>	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Thelen Reid & Priest LLP	
	7/7/2005	
9. Signature :	Date	
Signature Shami, reg. no. 38,745	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents	
Name of Person Signing	er sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:	

DATENT

PATENT REEL: 016777 FRAME: 0009 EV310 854 418US Docket No. 035967-013

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Heung Sik, KIM, a citizen of Rep. of Korea, residing at 39-1 Hawolgok-dong, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul, Rep. of Korea, Yong Ahn, HA, a citizen of Rep. of Korea, residing at 108-1104 Expo Apt., Jeonmin-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-city, Rep. of Korea, Ui Chol, YI, a citizen of U.S.A., residing at 785 Mcallister St. #K San Francisco, CA 94102 U.S.A., Jin Heon, KIM, a citizen of Rep. of Korea, residing at 107-803 Samsung Apt., Suseo-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Rep. of Korea, Woo Hyun, KWON, a citizen of Rep. of Korea, residing at 207-704 LG Apt., Mujigaemaeul 202 Gumi-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-city, Kyungki-do, Rep. of Korea, Jong Sun, WON, a citizen of Rep. of Korea, residing at 1011-903 Jumong Apt., Sanbon-dong, Gunpo-city, Kyungki-do, Rep. of Korea, Hak Dae, LEE, a citizen of Rep. of Korea, residing at 104-402 Hyundai Apt., Majang-dong, Seongdong-gu, Seoul, Rep. of Korea, Seung Hyun, CHA, a citizen of Rep. of Korea, residing at 1/4, 422-4 Dapsimni-dong, Dongdaemun-gu, Seoul, Rep. of Korea, Seung Chul, LEE, a citizen of Rep. of Korea and Tae Sun, SHIN, a citizen of Rep. of Korea, residing at 213-26 Jamsilbon-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul, Rep. of Korea have invented a

IMAGE SENSING DEVICE INCLUDING IMAGE SENSOR WITH HIGH DYNAMIC RANGE

for which we have execu	ited application papers for a U.S. p	atent thereon which was filed
on	, 2005 serial no	; and Or, which is
being filed here with; and	d	

WHEREAS, I, <u>C'EST IMAGE, INC.</u>, a <u>Korean Corporation</u> having a place of business located at <u>Rm. 114</u>, <u>KIST Venture Valley, 39-1 Hawolgok-dong, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea</u>, am desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Heung Sik, KIM, Yong Ahn, HA, Ui Chol, YI, Jin Heon, KIM, Woo Hyun, KWON, Jong Sun, WON, Hak Dae, LEE, Seung Hyun, CHA, Seung Chul, LEE, Tae Sun, SHIN, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said C'EST IMAGE, INC. (President: Heung Sik, KIM), its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its

PATENT REEL: 016777 FRAME: 0010 territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to C'EST IMAGE, INC. (President: Heung Sik, KIM), its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

-tgr	4 JULY 2005	
First Inventor [ Heung Sik, KIM ]	Date	
G. a. tha		
Second Inventor [ Yong Ahn, HA ]	4 JULY 2005	
Second inventor [ rong Ann, HA ]	Date	
Rubul n	4 7000	
Aufwl 4 Third Inventor [ Ui Chol, YI ]	4 JULY 2005 Date	
•	24.0	
Fourth Inventor [ Jin Heon, KIM ]	4 JULY 2005	
Fourth Inventor [ Jir Heon, KIM ]	Date	
Woo Hraun	Kwen	
Fifth Inventor [ Woo Hyun, KWON ]	Cwen 4 JULY 2005  Date	
i itti iliventoi į vvoo riyali, kvvolv j	Date	
100 A ( 20 1/5)		
Sixth Inventor [ Jong Sun, WON ]	4 JULY 2005	
Sixth Inventor [ Jong Sun, WON ]	Date	
	4 JULY 2005	
Seventh Inventor [ Hak Dae, LEE ]	Date	
( (		
ina Semy Lyon		
	4 JULY 2005	
Eighth Inventor [ Seung Hyun, CHA ]	Date	

Man.

Ninth Inventor [ Seung Chul, LEE ]

4 JULY 2005

Date

Tenth Inventor [ Tae Sun, SHIN ]

4 JULY 2005

Date

PATENT REEL: 016777 FRAME: 0012